

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10684/2020

Manoj Kumar Bairagi S/o Shri Pushp Chand Bairagi

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sarthak Rastogi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J.V.S. Shekhawat for Mr. R.P. Singh, AAG Mr. Akshay Sharma, AGC Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. S. S. SHINDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND**

Order

21/07/2022

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks time so as to enable him to file rejoinder to the affidavit in reply filed by the contesting respondents.

Time granted, as prayed for.

List the matter on 17.08.2022.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

(S. S. SHINDE),CJ