

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10684/2020

Manoj Kumar Bairagi S/o Shri Pushp Chand Bairagi

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sarthak Rastogi
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rishabh Khandelwal Mr. J. S. Shekhawat for Mr. R. P. Singh, AAG

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

13/10/2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment to implead the officer by name, who has taken a different view while passing the order dated 14.11.2019 (Annexure-11).
2. Let needful be done within a period of one week.
3. List on 31.10.2023.

(SAMEER JAIN),J

(AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH),CJ