

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10684/2020

Manoj Kumar Bairagi S/o Shri Pushp Chand Bairagi

----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Ors

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sarthak Rastogi
For Respondent(s)	:	Maj. R.P. Singh, AAG with Mr. J.S. Shekhawat Mr. Vishal Karnani for Mr. Ashay Sharma

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAVEER BHATNAGAR
Order

21/12/2023

Heard on application (No.1/2023) for impleadment of the officer by name.

Upon due consideration of the background in which the application has been moved, particularly order dated 13.10.2023 passed earlier by this Court, application is allowed.

Amended copy of petition is taken on record.

Newly added respondent be issued notice on submission of PF & Notices within a week, returnable within a period of four weeks.

List the matter on 21.02.2024.

(PRAVEER BHATNAGAR),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),ACTING CJ